It would be an immense advantage to you. It is the true religion. Christ founded 
it. He wants you to belong to it. He stands at the door and knocks, and you refuse Him admittance. 
You reject His religion, and thus close the door in His face. Catholic belief is professed by three 
hundred and fifty million (350,000,000) people. [These numbers are as of 1935] The Catholic 
religion alone retains the firm unwavering faith of vast millions in every nation, in all ages, and in 
every walk of life. Buddhist, Mohammedan and all others divide into numerous sects and soon